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{Paicy Condition)
Remark: Tha veh had commenced its NS | O
repair ol the time of inspection,
Bal or Markat Value: =
IDAC Acadant Rpart: Consistent? : Yes or No
GlA [ PH Sean Consistent? : Yes or No
Est Repalrs: 4 days Res: Yes or No

Lum Sum: o % 3Val: Yes or No

CA | REV | REP, | 24HRS

Vehice: INJOUT
Dalx Person Contacted.

| Veh No ‘SHA 14335 Regn “‘M-r vy

Type M.Carih!_.i:ynlu Bus/Van | Lemy | T | Prima Hm';r-i__ B
Truck | Traller or

Make [é—.JJ L oo 168

Coour " Bl AC:  Insuldd 1 Std 1 NIINA

SpReading 7 9 €9 3% TRado Insyged (Std/ NI/ NA

EngMNo:

CNe JMHLE K 1ungs 0 bortl
Gan. Cond: Good | R Poor | Burnt
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1] g: Final Report Resurvay No. of Trip: \Burvey Fee
DailTim, Flis Raturn o7 T
3 Add Fee: D: Sitelnsp (8 )|_s+rs__s
Interdew (3 )| Photes
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COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD </ { WAy
REPAIRESTIMATE | |
VEIICLE 50 : SHA 14375 DATE 2952019 10:48
MAKE _f & CHIN #
MODEL : HYUNDAL i40 = ==
EE'I' | Parts Description’ Labour i Type Linii Price Amount
Boot Lid o z-f § 217490
Boot Lid Lock Upper X7 S 10260
Boot Lid Lock Lower 3 7~ S 3170
Boot Lid 'H' Emblem 7 $ 2870
Boot Lid CRDI Plate < $ 27.90
Boothid Moulding -~ ot 5 85.00
Bootlid 140 Emblem -~ “_ § 2780
Bootlid Lower Garnish § 22790
Rear Bumper - 5 553.00
Rear Bumper Reinforcement  »~— 7 $ 42840
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) £y S RO30 | § | 600,60
Rear Bumper Clip 10 pes =~ = s 22.00
Rear Bumper Bracker J*4™ ) 3560 | 8 71.20
Rear Bumper Sponge -~ S 103.50
Rear Bumper Under Cover MCJT 5 228.00
Rear Panel -~ “d-( s 526.70
Rear Panel Garnish X 47 (L S §7.70
Rear Panel Lower Panel <~ K S 8940
SUB TOTAL —\ S 494710
LESS 20%, 5 98G.42
DISCOUNTED TOTAL § 3.957.68
Boot Lid Comfon Logo & Tel No. Sticker -~ a 5 30,060 [Nett
Boot Lid Advertisement Logo  ~ § 100.00 [Nen
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor ~ & 5 13570 |Nett
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat - “t 5 50.00 |Nett
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo "'",.-- § 50,00 |Nett
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH), v *% 5 1000018 200,00 |Nett
$ 56570
Labour Charge " s
Panel Beating }Cﬁ LA ',('?'9 $ Sf)l-rﬁf)'
Spray Painting Charge % m’l}d ( -
Wiring Charge / }*/r 1yl /2 ﬁ&li g SOBT 3¢ o
Tuff Kote Y ﬁ " S (e 2o
Remove Refix Reverse Sensor 5 5 s e
| e p L
TOTAL LABOUR £ 1. 880.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL $ 640338
[his i% an initial estimate based on o visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repoir quantum will
be prepared after the velucle 1s surveyved by a motor Surveyor appomted by the msurance company




COMFORIDELGRO

ENCINEERING
Qur Job Ref No 05200204 )
ComigrtDeiGm Enginmenng Phe Lid
Drate 31.05.19 = I.m:l:- Sngapons 504500
Fau: 8546 5156
FINALIZATION FORM
To LEK Fa -
Aftn Mr KALVIN ANG
Vehicle Reg Mo SHA14378 CTPL 28.05.18
The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentiones yehicls are as follows -
1. The repair job shall bil to! CHINA - SJF16810H
Z The hinadzed amoont shall be
(al Spare Parts after List disceunt S
(8] Labour Chorges
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost —
{c.) Lumpsum Repair (i applicable)
Total for Lumasum repair cost aller Less: 0% $4.450.00
Final Lumpsum Repair cost S445000

3 Estimated narmal paniad for repalrs; 4 working days

4 Wa shall treat tha above amount as Correct and Confirmad If thare s no reply from you within
T working days

- Thank you for your essstance We confirm the estimates and

finalizad amoun

Signature Signature I
Name LIM KWOK ENG Nams L "-"
Tal 62148316 Date Iz
Fax : B54BH158

Eor Official Use Only

Document
heen Ameur Attachad f"si i “‘; Remarks
Yesof No

1. Rental Rate P/Day YES

2 Loas of Income Paid NO

3 Survey Fees

4. LTA Ssarch Fes §7.48

5. Medical Fess (on behalf

of drivesr, il appdicabla)l
6  Cwverrun

Ramarks
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Your rel: To Be Advised Date; 00520159
Our rel: CCICTT 9009605/K | eb3

The Moror Claims Department

M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURAMNCE (5) FTE LTD

Dear SirMadam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO, SHAI437S
We refer 10 the above matter.

Please be tnformed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 29.05.2019
il the premises of Mis_ ComfonDelGro Engineering Pre Lid and have the Tollowing to report:-

Wiarkshop Estimate Amount T 6.403 .38
Revised Estimute Amourit : 8§ 545194
"Check” lems Amount c 5% 23].60
Murket Value 11 -
LTA Reimbursement Value : 5% -
Nent Value : 5% -

Beseription of Damage: ]
The vehicle sustained damages ar the i f
Reir Portion -

Comments/Present Status;
Dimiges Consistent
Estimuted normal period for repairs: 4 days

Yours (aithfully.

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD LKk ({ ; { (i f_, l; (A
* " REPAIR ESTIMATE* ’ - bl

VEHICLE 50 : SHA 14378 DATE 29/5/2019 10:48
MAKE : . - ’ ~ |
MODEL : HYUNDAL i40 L—’/ —d CHIN F]
| g\»‘ Parts Description/ Labour Type L Unit Price | Amount i
Boot Lid ~ $ 2,174.90
Boot Lid Lock Upper X 5 102.60
Boot Lid Lock Lower .3 31.70
Boot Lid 'H' Emblem “ $ 28.70
Boor Lid CRDI Plate - 5 27.90
Bootlid Moulding ~ ] 85,00
Bootlid i40 Emblem -~ 8 27.90
Bootlid Lower Garnish  *~ 5 22790
Rear Bumper - b} 553.00
Rear Bumper Reinforcement -~ Y 428 40
Rear Bumper Remforcement Bracket ( LH/RI) ? 5 8030 [ § 160160
Rear Bumper Clip 10 pes =~ s 22,00
Rear Bumper Bracket 7 5 3560 | S 71.20
Rear Bumper Sponge -~ 5 10350
Rear Bumper Under Cover X 5 228.00
Rear Panel -~ s 526.70
Rear Panel Garmish S 57.70
Rear Panel Lower Panel =~ 5 89.40
SUB TOTAL 5 4.947.10
LESS 20%, § 98942
DISCOUNTED TOTAL § 31.957.68
Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker -~ s 30,00 |Net
Boot Lid Advertisement Logo .~ s 100.00 [Nett
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor = S 13570 [Nett
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat - 5 50.00 |Nett
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo - 5 30,00 |Nent
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LHRH) -~ S 100,00 | § 200,00 [Nett
S  565.70
Labour Charge v | #*
Panel Beating /C' l‘* ((ﬁé‘ B §. - Hfﬁfmr
Spray Painting Charge —t—T"y S Wl'ﬁr {r
Wiring Charge / }‘71" g 12 hﬁ—/- S S0er x
Tuff Kote 17 P 5 ST 2o
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor 5 5 s Je
| e p 44
TOTAL LABOUR $ 1.8R0.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL 5§ 640338
This is an mitial estimite based on a visual mspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company
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COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

Our Ret T 0510/ SHA1437S /WT (st}
‘I"uur Rﬂ‘f . ComiertDalGre Englit arlng Me L2
Date 17-Jun-19 COGE Taxi Claims Dept Aeatlduil FRoad Singaporn STH
5@ Loyang Drive 4th FIr

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE COLTD Singapore 508869
3 ANSON ROAD
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER e
SINGAPORE 079909 ' E . 1n

M AL
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE jal oot
Dear Sir _Loyang
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA1437S YOUR INSURED SJF1610H o '
AND OTHER 5 VEHICLES ON  28.05.19 g v
We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Lid, the owner of motor s
Vehicle No:  SHA1437S which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured A% Pardan S
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concemed have requested and authorized us 10 i

assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

Senoho

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SJF1610H oo
we are submitting these claims for your cansideration on behalf of the claimants. Scnasl Ktk
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM Zaom 72
1  Costof Repair $ 476150 Yishum
6 3  dayslossofRental@ _S 11267 per day $ 338.01. Pairh A
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK) 5 -
4 LTA Search Fees $ 7.49
§  GIA/ Police Report Fees $ -
5] Towing / Medical | Transporation Fees 3 =
Sub Total : 35 5,107.00
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 i days Loss of Income @ ¢ 8000 perdays 5 240.00

Total Claims : $ 5,347.00

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a)  Original repair bill survey billireport & ariginal/ scan photographs : 7 pcs.
b)  LTA search slip/s of - SJF1610H
c) GIA | Police report/s of : SHA14375

d)  Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ | Traffic Compound ( j TowingMedical billreceipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance
{ X )Photograph/s of Accident Scen ( x ) DowntimeMileage record { » ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the salid claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that It is a condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver

Yours faithfully

WAlliam Tan
CDGE Claims Department
Tel £214 8737 Fax 6214 1843 Email : willamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generaled letter. No signature is required

Amomier of 7] -
COMFORIDELGRO G B 8
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351 UBIAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UDI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/CTI19009605/K1¢b3
01 JULY 2019

POH TIAN GEE

BLK 825 YISHUN STREET 81
#10-574

SINGAPORE 760825

Dear SirfMadam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJF 1610H AND SHA 14378/ OTHERS ON 28/05/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under
the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the sbove said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had
amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as
the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement
with third party claimant

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior lo our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

z

Asher

Case Handler
DID: 6841 6051
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng @ lkkauto.com

cc.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid
{Motor Claims Dept)



CDG.VARS.V LettofAuthorisation SameTas

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHA14375 , SIF1610H , SLM7392L , ... ON 28-May-19 17:25
ALONG AYE TWDS CITY BEFORE JURONG TOWN HALL EXIT
17 We NG HOCK CHAY {Hirer) NRIC No.: S02132861
and/or SHAHRUDIN BIN MOHD.., (Rellef) NRIC NO.: 581192521

Tani Number SHA14375
nereby authorise ComfartDelGro Engineenng Pt Ltd| CDGE):

1. To supmit my/our claims for damages, coste and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal CO51S.

2 To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation ameunt in respect of my/our claim
against third party (except persanal Injuries and medical claims],

3, To sign Discharge Vouchar on my/four behalf,
4. To accept any payment (clalm procesds) in respect of the daim against third party and payment Dy chegque

chal| be forward directly to CDGE in sccordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour af
“comfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lwd”,

Date 29-May-2019

Mamea of Hirer NG HOCK CHAY

Hirer NRIC 502132861 Signature !

Address 6§22 JURONG WEST STREET 61 #04-...
640622

Contact MO, 93632039

Name of Rallef SHAHRUDIN BIN MOHD SHAH

Relief NRIC 581192521 Signature :

f’f

Address 197D BOON LAY DRIVE #02-119
644197

Contact Mo. 90231904

hito //edaek2srv 82/Runtime/Runtime/Ru ntime/Runtime/View/CDG VAR S.V.Lettof,.. 29/05/2019



MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

e e et b

Folicy Ho = DMPCSNINESES1800 Claim Mo 1 SHM1D202624/0
claimant : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Ampunt s 555,257.00
DOLLARS FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AMD FIFTY SEVEN ONLY

I/We agrse to accept the above mentloned amount to be paid to mefus in full &
final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages
austained by mefus through an accident involwving

Claimant Vehicle Ho. : SHA 14375
Insured Venicle No. ¢ sJF 1610H

pate of Loss : 28/05/201%
Place of Accident : AYE THDS CITY BEFORE JURCHG ToWN HALL EXIT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING THSURANCE {SINGAFORE) PTE. LTD., I1/Wa agree absclutely CoO
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insursed Mame : POH TIAN GEE
priver MName : E0E THIHA AUNG

from all clsims, pressnt oF furure ln respect of all loss, injuzy or damage
sustsined by me/us srising out of the said accident.

t acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of llability on the
part of CHINA TAIFING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) BTE. LTD.

{1} General Damag=s 53
(2) Cost of Repair/Excess 55 4,761.50
(3] Loss of Uee/Rental/Earning 55 488.01
(4) GIA/Police Reports/
Investigation Resulrs/Search Fees 58 T7.49
|5) Medlecal Reports/Expenses 55
{§) Survey Fees/P.T. Feos £S5
{7} Cost including Disbursement 55
TOTAL o « « « » = = & # = « = = & 3 5% 5,257.00
claimant Hame : COMEORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD HRIC Heo 3
\ § a3
Signature i {‘L:#i Date : A9 T ‘?
W URTL
reCival Meiias 4R (amogee Y o at arghgad COMIORTDELGRO ENGINZ=AING FIL

N AN DITHCANY el



MFORIDELGRO
ENCGINEERING

COMIOIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

‘wmfortDelGro Enginecring Ple Lid
mier of COMPORY N LCA

lead Office:

03 Braddell Road
Hngspore 579701

mdly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested

USTOMER'S COPY

ComforiDelGro Enginearing Ple Lid

TAX INVOICE

ACCOUNT No INVQICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ




Qur Ref; CT19050792 n

Date: 06 June 2019 —

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 28/05/2018 @ 17:25hrs

ALONG AYE TWDS CITY BEFORE JURONG TOWN HALL EXIT
INVOLVING SJE1610H, SLM7392L, SLA1T6TS, SLM1674M,

SJR3470T, SLM6122G

We refer lo the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHA1437S (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to NG HOCK CHAY IC NO
S0213286I a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $112.67 per day
{inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the matenal time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission 1o
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxl arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please llaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours Taithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safely

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

363 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +85 6555 1188 Facsimile <65 6453 3183
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Enquire Vehicle Insurer
" [ ] T i e § i i P i i i i iy e ML

SIF1&10H 28 May 201%/17:25:00 Successiul cot CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE] PTE LT

Previous OK

CHA WS




Asher Sng [LI{I{hutui

From: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Thursday, 25 July 2019 2:02 PM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Admin A

Cc: Tan Kah Leong; Alfred Toh; Chee So Chow; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: OUR REF: SNM19D202624/TANKL - FW: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement -
Accident Involving SIF1610H and SHA14375 (TP LKK REF - CC3/CT119009605/K1eb3 )
on 28052019

Attachments: LETTER TO Ol.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

LKK REF - CC3/CTI19009605/K1eb3
CT1 REF — SNM19D202624/0(tankl)

Dear Asher
please proceed to resolve the property damage claim at $5,257.00.
Aside to Kah Leong, please assist to update the claim.

Best Regards

Alired Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #XX-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079908
DID : (65) 6389 6183

FAX: (65) 6224 7478

W: www.sq.cntalping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsal | WeChat: ATl Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e=mail and any flles transmitted with it Is Intended only for the named reciplents and may contain confideniial Infarmation.
Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient,
ploase notify the sender immediately. Floase delete the e-mail and any coples of It thereafter,

Erom: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) [mailto:AsherSng@lkkauto.com|

Sent: Thursday, 25 July, 2019 12:13 PM

To: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntalping.com>

Ce: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee 50 Chow
<sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D202624/TANKL - FW: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settiement - Accident Involving
$IF1610H and SHA14375S (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT119009605/K1eb3 ) on 28.05.2019

Hi Kah Leong,

Enclosed for your approval.




Thank You.

Buy Begord,

Asher Sng | Case Handier

LKK Auto Consulianis Ple Lid

phione: 4841-6051 | email; gshersng&lkkoylo.com | fox 67414108
Hik 51, Paya Ukl industrial Park, Ul Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408933)

From: Tan Kah Leong < .cntaiping.com>

Sent: Thursday, 25 July 2019 12:09 PM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@|kkauto.com>

Cc: Claims Dept of CT1 <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee 50 Chow

<sochow.chee@sg cntaiping. com>
Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D202624/TANKL - FW: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving

SIF1610H (Ol : CT1 - TBA) and SHA1437S (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT119009605/K1eb3 ) on 28.05.2019
Dear Asher,

We refer to your email dated 24.07.20159.

Please let us have a copy of your letter to insured for our next course of action.

Thank you.

Regards

Tan Kah Leong
Assistant Executive
Claims Department

China Talping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID. (65) 63896183 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www sg.entaiping.com | FB: www facebook com/chinataipingsg/

Dizciaimar: Thie e-mail and any fos transmitfod with it is intended only for the named rocipiants and may coniain confidential information. Any
wnmdhorrad disciosuwre, use or dissamination of ihis message, aither in whole or partial, (s prohibited. If you ane nal tha infanded recipient, please nolify
i sender immeadialely. Plaase defele ihe e-mail and any copies of if thereafter

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Wednesday, 24 July, 2019 3:26 PM

To: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow
<sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Asher 5ng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: OUR REF: SNM19D202624/TANKL - FW: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving
SJF1610H (O1 : CT1 - TBA) and SHA1437S (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT119009605/K1eb3 ) on 28,05.2019

Dear Kah Leong,

Please assist.



Thanks,
shumin

From: Asher 5ng (LKKAuto) [mallto:AsherSng@Ikkauto.com)]
sent: Wednesday, 24 July, 2019 11:19 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <clai t@sg.cnta .com>
Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Ong Chin Kiat <chinklat.ong@sg cntaiping.com>

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJF1610H (O1: CT1 - TBA) and SHA14375 (TP :
LKK REF - CC3/CT119009605/K1eb3 ) on 28.05.2019

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

The said chain collision involved 7 vehicles whereby our insured was the 2nd vehicle,

in accordance to the MCF guideline for chain collision, we have to settle the front vehicle's claim at 100%.
We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) maybe affected.
We seek your approval to offer repairer " COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD" at $5,257.00 (all-in).
The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised

1. Cost of Repairs (with GST) $ 6,851.62 $4,761.50

2. Loss of Rental (3days x $128.40) $ 338.01 $ 338.01 (3days x 5112.67)
3. Loss of Income (3days x $80) S 240,00 $  150.00 (3days x $50)

4. LTA Search Fee 5 749 5 7.49

Total 57.437.12 55,257.00

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Thank You.

Beit Regords,

Asher Sng | Cose Hondies

LKK Auto Consultants Me Lid

uhone: 8841-8051 | emall; gshersng@likkauto.com | fox: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Pava Ubl industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5|408933)

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Thursday, 30 May 2019 5:08 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>
Cc: Alfred Toh <alired.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Ong Chin Kiat <chinkiat.ong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <Ash Ikkauto.com>
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Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving SIF1610H (O : CT1 - TBA) and SHA14375 (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CTI19009605/K1eb3 ) on 28.05.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHA 14375 at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) on a WP basis and
I'P repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP's GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair
Preliminary advice
Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

Thank you

fest Regands,

Shu Pel| Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shypei@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408333)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http:/www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com




/4’4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- 51 Ubi Ave | #01-25 Paya Ubi Industnial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-8607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD Ref : CC3/CTI19009605/K1eb3q2
SPRINGLEAR TOWERSINGANGRE BT06 s SRR ”m"”l"llmlmlm
Code: CTI
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, SJF 1810H Veh. Inspected SHA 14375
Policy No. DMPCSN3085891800 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SNM18D202624/0 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 20/05/2018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMGUOB0593 Colour BLUE
Odometer 588934 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 DAVANTI| 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/80 R16 DAVANT] 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/80 R16 DAVANTI 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 DAVANTI 7 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  28/05/2019 Inspection Date 28/05/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE® BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 4 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Sedin B — 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg Mo: 188607158R GST Reg. Mo. 15-9507198-R Page No..1af 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 14378
PPy Estimate By | Our Adjusted
aty Description of Parts Condition | Estmate gﬂ {‘{
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|BOOT LID DENTED 2,174 90 2,174.90
1|BOOT LID LOCK UPPER SERVICEABLE 102.60
1|BOOT LID LOCK LOWER SERVICEABLE 31.70 -
1|BOOT LID 'H EMBLEM NECESSARY 28.70 28.70
1|BOOT LID CROI PLATE NECESSARY 27.80 27,90
1]800TLID MOULDING cuT 85.00 8500
1|BOOTLID 140 EMBLEM NECESSARY 27.90 27.80
1|BOOTLID LOWER GARNISH CRACKED 22790 227.90
1|REAR BUMPER DEFORMED 553.00 553.00
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT CRACKED 428.40 428.40
2|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH) BENT 160,60 160.60
&580.30
10|REAR BUMPER CLIP NECESSARY 22.00 22.00
2|REAR BUMPER BRACKET @$35.60 SERVICEABLE 71.20 s
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE TORN 103 50 102.50
1|REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER SERVICEABLE 228.00 .
1|REAR PANEL BUCKLED 52870 526.70
1|REAR PANEL GARNISH SERVICEABLE 57.70
1|REAR PANEL LOWER PANEL BUCKLED 89.40 89 40
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -9B89 42 -891.18
3.957.68 3.564.72
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|BOOT LID COMFORT LOGO & TEL NO.STICKER (SN) NECESSARY 30.00 30.00
1|800T LID ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (SN) NECESSARY 100.00 100,00
1|REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN) SHORTED 135.70 135.70
1|REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
1|REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
2|REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH) NECESSARY 200.00 200.00
@$100.00 (SN)
565,70 565.70

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI18009605/K1eb3q2
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

- 51 Ui Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408533
TEL G258 1561 FAX: 6258 4315
Aeg No 190607188R GST Reg No. 19-9607188-R Paga No.:2 of 2
Estimate By | Our Adjusted
aty Description of Parts Condition | nmhop?;"“ "‘[';'-'}
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING. 800,00 600,00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. 900.00 B00.00
WIRING CHARGE. NOT NECESSARY 50.00
TUFF KOTE 50.00 20.00
REMOVE/MREFIX REVERSE SENSOR. B0.0O 30.00
1,880.00 1,450.00
GRAND TOTAL 6,403.38 5.580.42
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 4,450.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
Report Ref No. CC3/CTI19009605/K1eb3q2
JM
l
KALVIN ANG WE! KUN HO LEONG CHUAN
Automaotive Assessor [ Investigator Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TD THIRD PARTIES:- This Repon & made saiely for the use and benefil of the Clieni nemed on the froni page of s Repoer.




